

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			63,730.00	38,500.00	44,000.00	25,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 580.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,450.00	4.0000 2,320.00	4.1500 2,407.00	5.0000 2,900.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1560.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,680.00	2.1500 3,354.00	2.1500 3,354.00	2.0000 3,120.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 21.0000	EACH	135.0000 2,835.00	160.0000 3,360.00	160.0000 3,360.00	115.0000 2,415.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		1,690.00	2,000.00	1,778.50	2,000.00
DRAINAGE						
6	COVER EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
STRUCTURE						
7	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 92.0000	L.F.	150.0000 13,800.00	270.0000 24,840.00	270.0000 24,840.00	200.0000 18,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	1200.0000	TON	19.0000	20.0000	24.0000	39.0000
			22,800.00	24,000.00	28,800.00	46,800.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	9,546.00	9,546.00	9,546.00	9,546.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
11	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	3100.0000	S.Y.	5.7500	3.0000	3.5000	4.0000
			17,825.00	9,300.00	10,850.00	12,400.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-34					
	2740.0000	TON	33.0000	37.0000	47.4000	54.0000
			90,420.00	101,380.00	129,876.00	147,960.00
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-34					
	6800.0000	TON	36.0000	37.0000	47.4000	47.0000
			244,800.00	251,600.00	322,320.00	319,600.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-34					
	20.0000	TON	90.0000	75.0000	175.0000	120.0000
			1,800.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	10,050.00	10,050.00	10,050.00	10,050.00
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
18	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT							
	128.0000	L.F.	10.0000	40.0000	40.0000	44.0000	44.0000	44.0000
			1,280.00	5,120.00	5,120.00	5,632.00	5,632.00	5,632.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.2000	ACRE	4,300.0000	3,125.0000	5,000.0000	5,100.0000	5,100.0000	5,100.0000
			860.00	625.00	1,000.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
20	INLET PROTECTION							
	4.0000	EACH	80.0000	100.0000	150.0000	260.0000	260.0000	260.0000
			320.00	400.00	600.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TRAFFIC								
22	EXTRUDED CURB							
	580.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000
			2,900.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	2,320.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	1065.0000	L.F.	13.0000	12.2000	12.2000	14.0000	14.0000	14.0000
			13,845.00	12,993.00	12,993.00	14,910.00	14,910.00	14,910.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11							
	65.0000	L.F.	35.0000	25.8000	25.8000	26.0000	26.0000	26.0000
			2,275.00	1,677.00	1,677.00	1,690.00	1,690.00	1,690.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10							
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,150.0000	1,150.0000	1,700.0000	1,700.0000	1,700.0000
			2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16							
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,230.0000	1,230.0000	1,100.0000	1,100.0000	1,100.0000
			2,500.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 18					
	2.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	1,230.0000	1,230.0000	1,400.0000
			2,500.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,800.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	13.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,850.0000	1,850.0000	1,600.0000
			23,400.00	24,050.00	24,050.00	20,800.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	2,010.0000	2,010.0000	2,000.0000
			8,000.00	8,040.00	8,040.00	8,000.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1					
	3.0000 EACH		600.0000	630.0000	630.0000	1,000.0000
			1,800.00	1,890.00	1,890.00	3,000.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5					
	1.0000 EACH		700.0000	595.0000	595.0000	1,000.0000
			700.00	595.00	595.00	1,000.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7					
	1.0000 EACH		385.0000	395.0000	395.0000	500.0000
			385.00	395.00	395.00	500.00
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	360.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.0500	3.0500	4.0000
			1,080.00	1,098.00	1,098.00	1,440.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER					
	1140.0000 L.F.		7.0000	7.7000	7.7000	8.0000
			7,980.00	8,778.00	8,778.00	9,120.00
35	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
36	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	3,200.0000	4,500.0000	8,000.0000
			8,000.00	6,400.00	9,000.00	16,000.00
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	100.0000 HR		36.0000	36.0000	50.0000	90.0000
			3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	9,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 110.0000	EACH	23.0000 2,530.00	24.2000 2,662.00	24.2000 2,662.00	31.0000 3,410.00
39	BARRIER DELINEATOR 14.0000	EACH	27.0000 378.00	8.0000 112.00	8.0000 112.00	21.0000 294.00
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUIDE POST 5.0000	EACH	20.0000 100.00	18.1000 90.50	18.1000 90.50	21.0000 105.00
41	PAINT LINE 53550.0000	L.F.	0.2000 10,710.00	0.0800 4,284.00	0.0900 4,819.50	0.0800 4,284.00
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 180.0000	L.F.	3.0000 540.00	3.0000 540.00	3.5000 630.00	2.0000 360.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	170.0000 340.00	150.0000 300.00	125.0000 250.00	150.0000 300.00
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 25.0000	L.F.	24.0000 600.00	14.0000 350.00	19.0000 475.00	10.0000 250.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 98.0000	EACH	16.5000 1,617.00	16.0000 1,568.00	12.0000 1,176.00	15.0000 1,470.00
46	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 1.0000	EACH	62.5000 62.50	150.0000 150.00	250.0000 250.00	150.0000 150.00
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.8000	HUND	750.0000 2,850.00	800.0000 3,040.00	895.0000 3,401.00	1,000.0000 3,800.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 33820.0000	L.F.	0.1500 5,073.00	0.1400 4,734.80	0.1000 3,382.00	0.1000 3,382.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC							
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.					
			6,166.00	7,150.00	5,140.63	5,000.00	
50	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 4877	L.S.					
			20,400.00	25,000.00	24,354.79	20,000.00	
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000 EACH		3,700.0000	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	
			7,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2400.0000 HR		3.0000	3.0000	5.0000	8.0000	
			7,200.00	7,200.00	12,000.00	19,200.00	
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.					
			4,500.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	17,652.00	
54	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	120.0000 HR		45.0000	47.0000	40.0000	55.0000	
			5,400.00	5,640.00	4,800.00	6,600.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	1690.0000 HR		36.0000	36.0000	38.0000	36.0000	
			60,840.00	60,840.00	64,220.00	60,840.00	
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	50.0000 DAY		70.0000	100.0000	100.0000	160.0000	
			3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	500.0000 HR		40.0000	40.0000	50.0000	38.0000	
			20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	225.0000 S.F.		10.0000	12.0000	12.0000	13.0000	
			2,250.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNRB BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	14800 195TH SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	MONROE WA 98272-9777			EVERETT WA 98203-4247				
	MONROE WA 982720247			EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC								
59	ISLAND FILL IN							
	20.0000	S.F.	4.5000	5.0000	10.0000	5.0000	90.00	100.00
OTHER ITEMS								
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	30.0000	EACH	210.0000	175.0000	175.0000	360.0000	6,300.00	5,250.00
61	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	400.0000	750.0000	600.00	800.00
62	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
		L.S.	450.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	2,400.00		
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00		
66	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	530.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A031 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006458 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1382  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 S FK SKYKOMISH R BR 2/40  
 TO BNR BR 2/45  
 02A031  
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(237)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
67	ADJUST MONITOR WELL 2.0000	EACH	210.0000 420.00	300.0000 600.00	300.0000 600.00	740.0000 1,480.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$777,365.50</u>	<u>\$774,760.30</u>	<u>\$910,468.92</u>	<u>\$941,993.00</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$777,365.50</u>	<u>\$774,760.30</u>	<u>\$910,468.92</u>	<u>\$941,993.00</u>